
Jamestown (0-3) -vs- UC-Colo. Spgs. (6-3)
2/14/2026 at Colorado Springs, CO (Mountain Lion Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Hartle (3-0)
Loss: B. Bohlmann (0-1)
HBP: N. Lewandows, P. Hochhalte, B. Woytek
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Hansen First: Leo Curiel Third Base: Caden Gaurmer 
Start: 1:41 PM   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 111   Weather: 51 degrees, sunny, and breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Jamestown 2 0 2 0 5 0 2 11 15 2
UC-Colo. Spgs. 0 3 0 0 0 6 3 12 15 1

Jamestown 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Morin cf/lf 4 0 2 0 1 0 3
A. Warcken rf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
M. Shea 3b 4 2 2 3 1 1 2
T. Kostial 1b 3 2 1 1 2 1 3
M. Maldonado dh 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
J. Nelson 2b 4 1 4 1 0 0 0
G. Chapman c 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
    J. Thomas ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    B. Benitez c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Logsdon ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
J. Romero lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Swennumso ph 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
    D. Cummins cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Lewandows p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Harris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Hochhalte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Sargent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Bohlmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 15 10 7 6 11

2B: J. Nelson (2); B. Swennumso (1)
HR: M. Shea (1); T. Kostial (1); M. Maldonado (1)
CS: J. Nelson (1)
HBP: J. Nelson (1); R. Logsdon (1)
E: D. Cummins (1); I. Rodriguez (1)
DP: 1

UC-Colo. Spgs. 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Q. Medin cf 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
J. Harbison dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
B. Peterson 2b 3 2 1 0 2 1 0
N. Oliver rf 3 3 2 3 2 0 0
T. Dale 3b 3 3 2 6 2 0 3
L. Whalen lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    M. Shipley lf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
R. Vandegrif ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    B. Killeen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    B. Pailes ss 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
T. Buchman c 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
T. Genrich 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 1
J. Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Miszuk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Woytek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Zubia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Hartle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 12 15 12 8 4 10

2B: N. Oliver (1); L. Whalen (1)
HR: N. Oliver (1); T. Dale (2)
HBP: J. Harbison (1); R. Vandegrif (1)
E: R. Vandegrif (1)
DP: 1

Jamestown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N. Lewandows 2.2 7 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 14 16 1 5 46
E. Harris 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 18
P. Hochhalte 1.2 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 1 2 38
G. Sargent 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
I. Rodriguez 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 21
B. Bohlmann (L, 0-1) 0.1 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 26
Totals 15 12 11 8 4 0 0 2 0 33 43 5 9 161

UC-Colo. Spgs. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Brown 4.2 11 8 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 24 26 2 5 86
N. Miszuk 0.1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 19
B. Woytek 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 3 6 3 0 26
J. Zubia 0.1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 12
M. Hartle (W, 3-0) 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 4
Totals 15 11 6 7 6 0 0 2 0 34 43 5 7 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Jamestown - Top of 1st UJ UCC
M. Morin grounded out to 3b. 0 0
A. Warcken singled through the right side. 0 0
M. Shea homered, 2 RBI; A. Warcken scored. 2 0
T. Kostial walked. 2 0
M. Maldonado struck out looking. 2 0
J. Nelson singled to third base, bunt; T. Kostial advanced to second. 2 0
G. Chapman struck out looking. 2 0

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 1st UJ UCC
Q. Medin struck out swinging. 2 0
J. Harbison grounded out to ss. 2 0
B. Peterson grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Jamestown - Top of 2nd UJ UCC
R. Logsdon singled through the left side. 2 0
R. Logsdon Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
J. Romero reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; R. Logsdon out at second 3b to 2b. 2 0
J. Romero Failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
M. Morin singled; J. Romero advanced to second. 2 0
A. Warcken grounded out to 3b; M. Morin advanced to second; J. Romero advanced to third. 2 0
M. Shea grounded out to 3b. 2 0

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 2nd UJ UCC
N. Oliver doubled to right field. 2 0
T. Dale homered to center field, 2 RBI; N. Oliver scored. 2 2
L. Whalen flied out to cf. 2 2
R. Vandegrif singled through the left side. 2 2
T. Buchman grounded out to 3b; R. Vandegrif advanced to second. 2 2
T. Genrich singled to pitcher; R. Vandegrif advanced to third. 2 2
Q. Medin singled through the left side, RBI; T. Genrich advanced to second; R. Vandegrif scored. 2 3
J. Harbison grounded out to 2b. 2 3

Jamestown - Top of 3rd UJ UCC
T. Kostial homered to left field, RBI. 3 3
M. Maldonado homered to left field, RBI. 4 3
J. Nelson singled to third base, bunt. 4 3
J. Nelson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 3
G. Chapman lined out to 1b. 4 3
R. Logsdon struck out looking. 4 3

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 3rd UJ UCC
B. Peterson singled up the middle. 4 3
B. Peterson Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
N. Oliver grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; B. Peterson out on the play. 4 3
T. Dale walked. 4 3
T. Dale Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
L. Whalen doubled down the rf line; T. Dale advanced to third. 4 3
R. Vandegrif hit by pitch. 4 3
E. Harris to p for N. Lewandows. 4 3
T. Buchman reached on a fielder's choice; R. Vandegrif advanced to second; L. Whalen out at third 3b
unassisted. 4 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Jamestown - Top of 4th UJ UCC
J. Romero lined out to 3b. 4 3
M. Morin singled through the left side. 4 3
A. Warcken grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; M. Morin out on the play. 4 3

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 4th UJ UCC
T. Genrich walked. 4 3
Q. Medin flied out to cf. 4 3
J. Harbison singled through the left side; T. Genrich advanced to second. 4 3
P. Hochhalte to p for E. Harris. 4 3
B. Peterson struck out swinging. 4 3
T. Genrich Failed pickoff attempt. 4 3
N. Oliver walked; J. Harbison advanced to second; T. Genrich advanced to third. 4 3
T. Dale grounded out to ss. 4 3

Jamestown - Top of 5th UJ UCC
M. Shea struck out swinging. 4 3
T. Kostial struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 3
M. Maldonado singled up the middle. 4 3
J. Nelson doubled to right field; M. Maldonado advanced to third. 4 3
G. Chapman walked. 4 3
R. Logsdon reached first on a throwing error by ss; G. Chapman advanced to second; J. Nelson advanced to
third; M. Maldonado scored, unearned. 5 3
N. Miszuk to p for J. Brown. 5 3
B. Swennumso pinch hit for J. Romero. 5 3
B. Swennumso doubled to left center, 3 RBI; R. Logsdon scored, unearned; G. Chapman scored, unearned;
J. Nelson scored, unearned. 8 3
M. Morin walked. 8 3
A. Warcken walked; M. Morin advanced to second; B. Swennumso advanced to third. 8 3
M. Shea walked, RBI; A. Warcken advanced to second; M. Morin advanced to third; B. Swennumso scored,
unearned. 9 3
T. Kostial reached on a fielder's choice; M. Shea advanced to second; A. Warcken out at third 3b unassisted. 9 3

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 5th UJ UCC
M. Morin to lf. 9 3
D. Cummins to cf for B. Swennumso. 9 3
L. Whalen popped up to 2b. 9 3
R. Vandegrif struck out swinging. 9 3
T. Buchman singled to pitcher. 9 3
T. Buchman Failed pickoff attempt. 9 3
T. Buchman Failed pickoff attempt. 9 3
T. Genrich grounded out to ss. 9 3

Jamestown - Top of 6th UJ UCC
B. Woytek to p for N. Miszuk. 9 3
M. Maldonado lined out to ss. 9 3
J. Nelson hit by pitch. 9 3
J. Nelson Failed pickoff attempt. 9 3
G. Chapman walked; J. Nelson advanced to second. 9 3
R. Logsdon hit by pitch; G. Chapman advanced to second; J. Nelson advanced to third. 9 3
D. Cummins infield fly to 2b. 9 3
M. Morin flied out to rf. 9 3

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 6th UJ UCC
Q. Medin singled to second base. 9 3
Q. Medin Failed pickoff attempt. 9 3



J. Harbison hit by pitch; Q. Medin advanced to second. 9 3
B. Peterson walked; J. Harbison advanced to second; Q. Medin advanced to third. 9 3
G. Sargent to p for P. Hochhalte. 9 3
N. Oliver walked, RBI; B. Peterson advanced to second; J. Harbison advanced to third; Q. Medin scored. 9 4
T. Dale homered to left field, 4 RBI; N. Oliver scored; B. Peterson scored; J. Harbison scored. 9 8
M. Shipley pinch hit for L. Whalen. 9 8
I. Rodriguez to p for G. Sargent. 9 8
M. Shipley walked. 9 8
B. Killeen pinch hit for R. Vandegrif. 9 8
M. Shipley advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 9 8
B. Killeen struck out swinging. 9 8
T. Buchman grounded out to p; M. Shipley advanced to third on the throw. 9 8
T. Genrich singled to right field, RBI; M. Shipley scored. 9 9
Q. Medin lined out to ss. 9 9

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Jamestown - Top of 7th UJ UCC
M. Shipley to lf. 9 9
B. Pailes to ss for B. Killeen. 9 9
J. Zubia to p for B. Woytek. 9 9
A. Warcken struck out looking. 9 9
M. Shea singled to right field. 9 9
M. Shea Failed pickoff attempt. 9 9
T. Kostial walked; M. Shea advanced to second. 9 9
M. Hartle to p for J. Zubia. 9 9
M. Maldonado singled to left field, RBI; T. Kostial advanced to second; M. Shea scored. 10 9
J. Nelson doubled to left field, RBI; M. Maldonado out at second rf to 2b to c; T. Kostial scored. 11 9
J. Thomas pinch hit for G. Chapman. 11 9
J. Thomas grounded out to ss. 11 9

UC-Colo. Spgs. - Bottom of 7th UJ UCC
B. Bohlmann to p for I. Rodriguez. 11 9
B. Benitez to c for J. Thomas. 11 9
J. Harbison popped up to rf. 11 9
B. Peterson walked. 11 9
N. Oliver homered to left field, 2 RBI; B. Peterson scored. 11 11
T. Dale walked. 11 11
T. Dale Failed pickoff attempt. 11 11
M. Shipley singled to center field; T. Dale advanced to second, advanced to third on a fielding error by cf. 11 11
M. Shipley advanced to second. 11 11
B. Pailes singled to second base, RBI; T. Dale scored, unearned. 11 12


